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Silicon Bronze

SiBz3Mn (E CuSi )

Material Designation 

It is used in argon arc welding of silicon bronze, red 

copper, brass and aluminum bronze, and it is also used for 

arc welding and surfacing welding of copper and steel, 

copper and galvanized steel sheet (such as car door 

frame, motorcycle parts, etc), solenoid valves and switch-

es cabinets, and surfacing welding of friction surfaces of 

rolling stock and heavy machinery.

It is a silicon bronze welding wire containing 3% silicon and a 

small amount of manganese. The addition of manganese 

enables it to have good mechanical properties, good corrosion 

resistance and good wear resistance after welding.
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Φ660×Φ440×700
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250-3000mm

10-200

mmkg/mm

Delivery Form

Packing Size(ODxIDxHeight) Weight/Length Specification

Spool

Barrel

Straight bar

Coil wire

D200（Plastic spool）

D300（Plastic spool）

BS300（Galvanized steel spool）

100kg（Barrel carton）

200kg（Barrel carton）

200kg（Barrel carton）

Crate

Kraft/crate

Diameter

Silicon Bronze

SiBz3Mn (E CuSi )
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*Composition AWS
AWS

1.60.8≤Φ≤

1.60.8≤Φ≤

1.60.8≤Φ≤

1.20.8≤Φ≤

1.20.8≤Φ≤

7.01.6≤Φ≤

7.00.8≤Φ≤

1.6Φ＝


